1# 034-1726

202

1

22

TRUST DEED

TA-38- 17001

Vol. M78 Page -28373

..... 19 78.... between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 19th. day of December..... HARRY ALDRIDGE AND AUDREY ALDRIDGE, Hushand and Wife.....

....., as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath. County, Oregon, described as:

Beginning at a point in the center line of a 60 foot roadway from which the quarter section corner common to Sections 11 and 14, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, bears South 89° 28' West along the said roadway center line 847.2 feet and South 0° 09' East along the North and South center lime of said Section as marked on the ground by a well established fence 1663.6 feet; thence running from said beginning point South 0° 16' East 341.0 feet, more or less, to a point in the South boundary line of the $S_{2}^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of $NW_{4}^{\frac{1}{2}}SE_{4}^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of the said Section 11; thence South 89° $31\frac{1}{2}$ ' East along the said boundary line 127.3 feet; thence North 0° 16' West 343.3 feet; more or less, to the center line of the before mentioned roadway; thence South 89° 28' West 127.3 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM those portions lying within the USRS Drain right of way and Bristol Street.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by a more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary, herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are-free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and celend his said title timered sgainst the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due; all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said properly free from all encumbances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in coirse of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the said hereof or the date construction is hereafter communities and property and in good workmanike manner any building of party and the good workmanike manner any building of party when due; all immed during construction to hereafter communities and property at all immed during construction, to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory at the date or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter now as hereafter extend on said premises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary and improvements and in source the hereafter construction all premises continuously insure against bas by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause for the beneficiary which insurance itidary, and to deliver the original policy of insurance. If insurance shall be non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy the soltained.

Obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges level or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of sympto-difference of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date installments on principal and interest are payable an answurt equal to 1/12of the taxes, assessments, and oiler charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/30 of the linurance premium payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this Thus Deed is in effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Reinfridary alall pay to it us grantor interact on said amounts at a tate not less than the highest rate authori die to here 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. If such tails is baild 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be to monthly diance in the account and shall be paid quarterily to the grantor by crediting to the second and the amount of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or ascessed, ngainst said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to hear interest and also to pay premiums on all insutance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary as a forceaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the heneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or imposa-against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance parters or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor arcres in no event to hold the beneficiary responsible for failure to have any insurance written or for any less or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the heneficiary hereby is a ultorized. In the event of any loss, to comptonise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this trust dered. In compating the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the objection secured hereby. the beneficiary may at it obligation secured hereby.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees actually which the beneficiary or trustee in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the heneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. be necessary request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its frees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent for the making of any may or plat of said property; (b) Join in granting any easement or ercaling and restriction thereon, (c) Join in any subordination or other argreement Affecting this dred or the property. The grantee in any reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, make may be descripted as the "person or persons legally cutited thereto" and like reclass therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the shall be \$5.00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalics and profiles of the pro-perty affected by this devi and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any inductioness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalities and profils earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either to person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any accurity for the indebindense hireby secured, enter upon and take possession of and property, or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profils, including these past due and unpid, and apply the same, less costs and optimes of operation and collection, including reason-alie atturney's feet, upon any idebitedness secured hereby, and in such order as the heneficiary may determine.

alte providente de la compositione Recentra de la compositione de la co

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereoi, as aforesaid, shall not cure or waite any de-fault or nolice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to auch notice.

ATEL SIL

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a service charge. 5. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantom payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and elecitory could be and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of duly filed for sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause the hereficiary could upon delivery of said notice of default and election to all the hereficiary could be available by delivery of said notice of default and election to be rustees and documents ovidecing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the endire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due, had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

not then be due had no default occurred and increasy cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, the trustee shall tell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate partial and in such order as he may de-termine; at public auction to the bighest bidder function in a said notice of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The rectals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the granter and the beneficiary, may purchase at the cale.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 0. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a frust deed. (3) To all persons having To the obligation secured by the interests of the trust e in the trust deed as the lines subsequent to the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to he grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deco or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointent and without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee therein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

J. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in while the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrators, executors, successors and pledge, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary entry and whenever the context so requires, the man-culing general includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number lan-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

H MAN.

	Mong Aldnige (SPAI)
STATE OF OREGON	audrey Uldridge (SEAL)
County oKLAMath	gen (SEAL)
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this	day of December
HARRY ALDRIDGE ANT	state, personally appeared the within named.
ANI ANI	V AUUKKY AT DOTDAR
they eredited he same freely and vol	uniquity for the uses and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
PUBLOS	and the day and year last above written.
1872 august 162	10 Sualdy Brann
GEADS 900 St	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
Contraction of the second	
	CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR STATES AND
Loon No.	STATE OF OREGON
TDIST	이야한 방법에서 비행하는 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것이 있는 가 나는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있
IKUSI DEED	County ofKlamath
	and and the second s
	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>20th</u>
y and Bristol Street.	day of <u>December</u> 1078
CDT 17702 THOUT CLAUGE	SPACE: RESERVED at 11:20 o'clock AM and recorded
Granto	POR RECORDING [17] CIII DOOK IN (0 page 28373
KLAMATH_FIRSTUFEDERALUSAVING	
THE PAIN ASSULIATION	
N-2 IGGC: CHISHON Beneficiary	outh 85° 313, 255° atomo Mure D. Willie, to the center oned roadway: thence Souhlaffixed 28' Wort 127.2 feet, 1 Mure D. Willie, to the center Mure D. Willie, to the center Mure D. Willie, to the center
++, et necolulio remm lo.	[2] 이 제 승규는 일이는 이 것은 것에서 많은 것은 것은 것은 사람들에게 도난되는 것들을 가지 않는 것들까지 못했다. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Ontri 83. 317. Esst slong the De Milne 20 the Center
SUGS ENGLITED LEXTLOS	
19 2995TON 32 DELKON ON	ped unind Feen\$6.00 and B. prequeline f. Mettee
V 3 604 Stu gould () ()	th ground by a well established fence 1653.5 foot bed aning meento coutin 0, nit well start of There a
AND A SHEE OF ENG ATTA	. 28. Mest slowd the world and roadway confer line REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE IS OF Confer line
14644 Marton corver ato	be based anly Swhen: obligations have been poid. A Section 195 200 F24
fimilig at a point in th	198 Jused contract obligations have been pold. The start of the sector o
ine undersigned is the legal owner and held	der of all indebtedness secured by the forestation is a secure of the se
sucht to statute, to cancel all evidences of ind t deed) and to reconvey, without warming	der of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or debtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the secure pay held be the said
e. della del para della del	to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate new held by you under the
EPULIER PRESS STREET	알맞다 잘 알 수 있는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것이 없다.
	Klamath First Foderal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
ED: HARRY ALDRIDGE AND	AUDREY ¹⁰ ALDRIDGAA , His Long and an conciculty
The server current and the 19:11 a	
	2012년 1월 1993년 1월 2013년 1월 1993년 1월 2013년 1월 1993년 1월 19 1월 1993년 1월 1
요즘 이번 · 바이지 특별 관계 관계 전에 가지 않는 것이다. 수밖에서 - 이번 동안에 가지 않는 것이다. 이번 문제 이번 가지 않는 것이다.	: 김 영화 2012년 1월 2012 1월 19월 2012년 1월 2012년 1월 19월 2012년 1월 2012년
경험적 동안 전 동안 문제 전 것을 가지 않는다.	옷에 깨끗한 방법을 가지 않는 것이 것을 확실하는 것이 하는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 없다.